

**IMPERIAL COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**  
**Aten Road Class I Bicycle Path**  
**Federal Aid Project No. 5958(118), County Project No. 6267**  
**Bid Opening: November 4, 2022 Time: 2:00P.M.**  
Prepared by: N.Robles  
Reviewed by: F.Olmedo

ITEM No.	BASE BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	1st Bidder		2nd Bidder*		3rd Bidder	
				LC Paving & Sealing, Inc	Pyramid Construction and Aggregates, Inc.*	Hazard Construction Company	LC Paving & Sealing, Inc	Pyramid Construction and Aggregates, Inc.*	Hazard Construction Company
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 62,807.00	\$ 62,807.00	\$ 20,689.00	\$ 20,689.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 112,000.00
2	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 44,592.00	\$ 44,592.00	\$ 40,710.00	\$ 40,710.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
3	Surveying and Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 33,749.00	\$ 33,749.00	\$ 18,354.00	\$ 18,354.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 7,845.00	\$ 7,845.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 31,968.00	\$ 31,968.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
6	Roadway Excavation	CY	115	\$ 163.00	\$ 18,745.00	\$ 758.52	\$ 87,229.80	\$ 130.00	\$ 14,950.00
7	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A) PG76-22M	TON	1,090	\$ 311.25	\$ 339,262.50	\$ 190.50	\$ 207,645.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 272,500.00
8	Emulsion-Aggregate Slurry, Type II	SQYD	2,500	\$ 13.45	\$ 33,625.00	\$ 12.61	\$ 31,525.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 17,500.00
9	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk)	CY	1.20	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 2,706.00	\$ 3,085.83	\$ 3,703.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
10	Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter)	CY	1	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
11	12" Thick Mat of 2" Crushed Gravel Shoulder Backing	TON	30	\$ 215.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00
12	Class B2 Non-Woven Geotextile Material	SQYD	156	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 780.00
13	Detectable Warning Surface	SQFT	42	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,680.00
14	Full-Depth Reclamation-5% Cement, 6" Deep/12' Wide	SQYD	9,500	\$ 19.30	\$ 183,350.00	\$ 16.58	\$ 157,510.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 133,000.00
15	Asphalt Emulsion (Full Depth Recycling Cement)	TON	0.15	\$ 16,540.00	\$ 2,481.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
16	Remove and Replace 6" Curb and Gutter per County of Imperial Standard Dwg. NO 400	LF	15	\$ 148.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 127.68	\$ 1,915.20	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,750.00
17	Adjust Gas Valve Cover to Grade	EA	2	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
18	Jointed Plain Concrete Pavement (RSC)	CY	25	\$ 814.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 1,422.00	\$ 35,550.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 16,250.00
19	Class II Aggregate Base	TON	35	\$ 183.50	\$ 6,422.50	\$ 214.29	\$ 7,500.15	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,950.00
20	Signing, Striping and Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$ 41,875.00	\$ 41,875.00	\$ 43,679.00	\$ 43,679.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
21	Solar LED Bike Path Light and Foundation with Breakaway Base	EA	30	\$ 10,475.00	\$ 314,250.00	\$ 10,312.00	\$ 309,360.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 285,000.00
<b>Total</b>					\$ 1,170,658.00		\$ 1,033,262.15		\$ 1,125,860.00

\* Apparent low bidder